FEE SCHEDULE

COMMUNITY EVENTS INSIDE UFA’s SERVICE AREA

Fee Type
Event staffing

Event equipment

(per hour unless otherwise noted minimum daily
charge of 3 hours; maximum daily charge of 10
hours). Travel, setup, and take down time will be
added to the amount billed.

MEDICAL

Fee Type
EMT Course

CPR/AHA

Description
Two Emergency Medical Technicians (EMTs)

2 Paramedics (PMs)

Large first aid trailer (28’ graphic-wrapped trailer staffed with 4
EMTs and golf cart)

Small first aid trailer (15’ graphic-wrapped trailer staffed with
two EMTs and golf cart)

BLS Ambulance (BLS capable/licensed with 2 staff, vehicle,
equipment)
ALS Ambulance (ALS capable/licensed with 2 staff, vehicle,
equipment)

Description
Student tuition, unaffiliated attendee
Student tuition, UFA employee (for two UFA employees)
CPR class fee, including book & card
Healthcare provider card, ACLS card, PALS card
Healthcare provider card w/ mannequin rental
Heartsaver card
CPR book

Existing Fee
$80

$110

$180

$120

$125
$150

Existing Fee
$1,350
$675
$50
$5
$7
$20
$15

Proposed Fee
$110

$125

$220

$150

$150
$175

Proposed Fee
$1,400
$700
$50
$6-%$8
$8-$10
$20
$15




FEE SCHEDULE

RECORDS

Fee Type
Flat Fee

Product

Fee for Service

Fee for Delivery

Description

Medical Record (No charge to the patient)

NFIR Fire reports (No charge to property owner)
Investigative reports with NFIR Fire report
Investigative reports, NFIR Fire report, and photos
Page size up to 11x14, black & white (per page)
Page size up to 11x14, color (per page)

Page size 11x17, black & white (per page)

Page size 11x17, color (per page)

Larger paper formats

Maps in larger formats, black & white (minimum)
Maps in larger formats, color (minimum)
CD/DVD

Audio, video, or other media

Photographs (i.e. negatives, prints, slides, digital images)

Search, compilation, and redaction necessary to complete the request:

First fiffeen minutes

Existing Fee
$10
$5
$10
$15
$0.25
$0.50
$0.50
$1
Reproductio
n cost
Reproductio
n cost
Reproductio
n cost
Reproductio
n cost
Reproductio
n cost

Reproductio
n cost

Over 15 minutes — charge based on the salary of the lowest-paid employee who
has the necessary skill, knowledge, and tfraining to perform the requested work at

the discretion of UFA.

Fees for the US Postal Service or an authorized delivery

service

Proposed Fee

$10

$5

$10

$15

$0.25

$0.50

$0.50

$1

Reproduction

cost
Reproduction

cost
Reproduction

cost
Reproduction

cost
Reproduction

cost
Reproduction

cost

No charge

Service's
current rates




FEE SCHEDULE

SPECIAL ENFORCEMENT

Fee Type Description Existing Fee Proposed Fee
Blasting permit Annual permit $350 $350
K9 Stand-By Explosive Detection Canine use for special events $75/hour $75/hour

PREVENTION FEES & PERMITS

Fee Type Description Existing Fee = Proposed Fee
Solid Liquid Gas

Material Pounds (lbs) Gallons (gal) Cubic feet (ft)
Above Ground Tanks Installation < 500 3
(flammmable) R-3 Occup $195* $230*
Below Ground Tanks Installation Exempt ’
(flammable) $195* $230*
Above Ground Tanks Installation
(flammable) > 500 gal $395* $530*
Below Ground Tanks Installation
(flammable) > 500 gal $395* $530*
Pyroxylin plastics. Cellulose nitrate
(pyroxylin) plastics (annual) > 251lbs $195 $230
Body Shop / Garage
under 5,000 ft2 (annual) $195 $230
Fireworks - Outdoor PublicDisplay (per
event) Cities, County Exempt $485* $700*
Open Flame Proximal Audience Indoor
ApprovedFireworks (per event) $195* $230*

More than 9 ft2 for
flammable liquid
spray application
Application of FlammableFinishes, Spray or or > 55 gal for dip
Dip tank operations $195 $230




FEE SCHEDULE

Fee Type

Hazardous Materials(annual) < 500lbs

Hazardous Materials(annual) > 500Ibs

"H" Occupancy Hazardous Materials Permit
Dispense &Use (annual)

"H" Occupancy Hazardous Materials Permit
Dispense &Use (annual)

Other Occupancy HazardousMaterials
Permit Dispense andUse (annual)

Aerosol Products (annual)
Flammable Cryogenic Fluid(annual)

*If extra inspection time or visits are required

Description

<55 gal

> 55 gal

< 500 gal tank

> 500 gal tank

> 500 gal tank

Indoors > 1 gal

Outdoors > 60 gal

<200 ft3
corrosive or
Oxidizer 504 ft3
Oxygen
> 200 3
corrosive or
oxidizer
504 ft3 oxygen

< 500 ft3

> 500 ft3 or any
highly toxic gas

> 500 ft3

> 500 lbs.
Level 2 or 3

aggregatequantity

Existing Fee

$195

$240

$195

$485

$195

$195

$195

, additional fees may apply ($85 per hour per inspector).

Proposed Fee

$230

$350

$230

$700

$230

$230

$230




